
Ministry of 
Northern Development 
and Mines 

Date: 2008-JAN-31 

MICHAEL ROBERT STARES 
831 MINNESOTA ST. 
THUNDER BAY, ONTARIO 
P7C 3L7 CANADA 

Dear Sir or Madam 

Ministere du 
Developpement du Nord 
et des Mines 

Subject: Approval of Assessment Work 

® Ontario 
GEOSCIENCE ASSESSMENT OFFICE 
933 RAMSEY LAKE ROAD, 3rd FLOOR 
SUDBURY, ONTARIO 
P3E 6B5 

Tel: (888) 415-9845 
Fax:(877) 670-1555 

Submission Number: 2.36089 
Transaction Number(s): W0740.01834 

We have approved your Assessment Work Submission with the above noted Transaction Number(s). The attached 
Work Report Summary indicates the results of the approval. 

At the discretion of the Ministry, the assessment work performed on the mining lands noted in this work 
report may be subject to inspection and/or investigation at any time. 

Your clarification of exploration expenses (with copies of invoices) has resulted in the full original 
assessment credit amount being approved. 

If you have any question regarding this correspondence, please contact JIM MCAULEY by email at 
james.mcauley@ontario.ca or by phone at (705) 670-5855. 

Yours Sincerely, 

for Roy Denomme 

Senior Manager, Mining Lands Section 

Cc: Resident Geologist 

Terence Wayne Noble 
(Claim Holder) 

Michael Robert Stares 
(Assessment Office) 

David Owen Walsten 
(Claim Holder) 

Assessment File Library 

Michael Robert Stares 
(Claim Holder) 

Stephen A Stares 
(Claim Holder) 

Wilfred Alexander Gray 
(Claim Holder) 

Visit our website at http://www.gov.on.ca/MNOM/LANOS/mlsmnpge.htm Page: 1 Correspondence 10:25063 

I' 



~ ··ONT o MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT AND MINES 

Work Report Summary 

Transaction No: 

Recording Date: 

Approval Date: 

W0740.01834 

2007-SEP-27 

2008-JAN-19 

Status: APPROVED 

Work Done from: 2006-SEP-26 

to: 2007-JAN-19 

C/ient(s): 

175997 

197236 

197243 

206442 

304251 

999510 

Survey Type(s): 

Work Report Details: 

NOBLE, TERENCE WAYNE 

STARES, MICHAEL ROBERT 

STARES, STEPHEN A 

WALSTEN, DAVID OWEN 

GRAY, WILFRED ALEXANDER 

J.G.M. MCKIRDY LIMITED 

JOHNSON, DEAN 

ASSAY PDRILL 

Perform Applied 
Claim# Perform Approve Applied Approve 
G 4000018 

G 4000084 

G 4000150 

G 4000331 

G 4040020 

G 4040163 

G 4040164 

G 4040165 

TB 653959 

TB 653960 

TB 653978 

TB 653979 

TB 3001005 

TB 3001253 

TB 3001316 

TB 3001324 

TB 3004973 

TB 3010488 

TB 3010489 

TB 4203362 

TB 4203363 

TB 4203442 

TB 4203443 

TB 4203444 

TB 4203445 

TB 4203446 

TB 4203447 

TB 4203448 

TB 4203449 

$75,586 $75,586 $0 $0 
$347,736 

$38,038 

$43,192 

$39,511 

$64,911 

$145,282 

$49,082 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$51,789 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2008-Feb-05 15:47 levacjo 

$347,736 

$38,038 

$43,192 

$39,511 

$64,911 

$145,282 

$49,082 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$51,789 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,200 

$800 

$800 

$800 

$2,400 

$1,600 

$2,000 

$6,400 

$5,600 

$6,400 

$11,200 

$3,200 

$800 

$12,000 

$12,000 

$6,000 

$4,000 

$8,000 

$12,000 

$2,400 

$9,600 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$1,200 

$800 

$800 

$800 

$2,400 

$1,600 

$2,000 

$6,400 

$5,600 

$6,400 

$11,200 

$3,200 

$800 

$12,000 

$12,000 

$6,000 

$4,000 

$8,000 

$12,000 

$2,400 

$9,600 

Assign Reserve 
ASSign Approve Reserve Approve Due Date 

$0 0 $75,586 $75,586 
$96,000 

$24,888 

$0 

$22,455 

$29,259 

$22,275 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$36,723 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

96,000 

24,888 

o 
22,455 

29,259 

22,275 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

36,723 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

$251,736 

$13,150 

$43,192 

$17,056 

$35,652 

$123,007 

$49,082 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$3,866 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$251,736 

$13,150 

$43,192 

$17,056 

$35,652 

$123,007 

$49,082 

$0 2011-SEP-07 

$0 2010-SEP-07 

$0 2010-SEP-07 

$0 2011-SEP-07 

$0 2009-0CT-08 

$0 2010-0CT-08 

$0 2009-0CT-08 

$0 2010-0CT-08 

$0 2010-MAR-14 

$0 2010-0CT-08 

$3,866 2010-0CT-08 

$0 2010-FEB-15 

$02010-FEB-15 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 2011-FEB-28 

Page 1 of 2 



o MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT AND MINES 

Transaction No: 

Recording Date: 

Approval Date: 

W0740.01834 

2007-SEP-27 

2008-JAN-19 

Work Report Summary 

Status: APPROVED 

Work Done from: 2006-SEP-26 

to: 2007-JAN-19 
Work Report Details: 

Perform Applied Assign 
Claim# Perform Approve Applied Approve Assign Approve 
TB 4203450 $0 $0 $8,000 $8,000 $0 0 
TB 4203935 $0 $0 $19,200 $19,200 $0 0 
TB 4203936 $0 $0 $19,200 $19,200 $0 0 
TB 4203937 $0 $0 $12,000 $12,000 $0 0 
TB 4203942 $0 $0 $12,000 $12,000 $0 0 
TB 4203944 $0 $0 $12,800 $12,800 $0 0 
TB 4203945 $0 $0 $11,200 $11,200 $0 0 
TB 4203946 $0 $0 $12,000 $12,000 $0 0 
TB 4203947 $0 $0 $4,800 $4,800 $0 0 
TB 4203948 $0 $0 $12,000 $12,000 $0 0 
TB 4203949 $0 $0 $4,000 $4,000 $0 0 
TB 4203950 $0 $0 $5,600 $5,600 $0 0 
TB 4205992 $0 $0 $800 $800 $0 0 

$855,127 $855,127 $242,800 $242,800 $231,600 $231,600 

External Credits: $0 

Reserve: 

$612,327 Reserve of Work Report#: W0740.01834 

$612,327 Total Remaining 

Status of claim is based on information currently on record. 

2008-Feb-05 15:47 levacjo 

Reserve 
Reserve Approve Due Date 

$0 $0 2010-FEB-28 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2009-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2009-DEC-01 

$0 $0 2010-APR-14 

$612,327 $612,327 

Page 2 of 2 


	2_36089_900_Work Report Summary_001
	2_36089_900_Work Report Summary_002
	2_36089_900_Work Report Summary_003

